may be located on a single parcel or on several contiguous parcels, which are owned by one or more
parties and usually implemented in phases.

Any nonresidential development greater than one (1) acre in size with two (2) or more building
pads equal to or greater than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) square feet shall meet the
requirements of the Master Planning section of Title 18.36.

Any other reviews needed for the development review process, such as conditional uses, plan
amendments or zone changes may be considered at the same time as the Master Plan.